12-19-2002

FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102315	5976	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent		-	nts or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	12-16-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
NEMCO, Incorporated		Nemco Food Equipment	r, Ltd.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	301 Meuse Argonne P.O. Box 305 Hicksville, OH 43526							
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name								
Execution Date: November 25, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is									
A. Patent Application Nos.(s)									
A. Patent Application Nos.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,419,245 5 \times \omega \om									
	Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes 図 No							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications at	nd patents involved: 1						
Gregory S. Cooper		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Duplicate copy of this page attached)							
BARNES & THORNBURG 600 One Summit Square									
Fort Wayne, Indiana 4680	2	8. Deposit account number: 02	2-1010 (30541/82579)						
		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account.							
1994.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of the original document.						
Gregory S. Cooper	December	10 2002	- Man						
Name of Person Signing	December 10, 2002 Date Signature								
Total Number of pages including cover she	t, attachments, and docum	ent: 5	•						
19\5005 DRIKME AMOUNTED PATTERS	Commissioner for Patents	with required cover sheet informatio & Trademarks, Box Assignments	on to:						
40.00 WDS01 GZC 164579_1	Washing Washing	ton, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEMCO, Incorporated, Assignee of U.S. Patent Number 5,419,245, issued on May 30, 1995, and entitled "Food Press Apparatus with Biased Press Plate," hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Nemco Food Equipment, Ltd., a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office at 301 Meuse Argonne, P. O. Box 305, Hicksville, OH 43526, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all its rights, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said Nemco Food Equipment, Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NEMCO, Incorporated, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this 25TH day of November, 2002.

NEMCO, Incorporated

By: Julliam Stan Guilliam, President

STATE OF OhC)

COUNTY OF Oelianicc)

> PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0942

xecuted	said	instrument	as	his	free	and	voluntary	act	and	for	the	uses	and	purposes	therein
vnressed	1														

Notary Public

Rachel A Becker

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: April 3, 2004

County of Residence: Detrange

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

FWDS01 GZC 163598_1